



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7671/2025

**ATUL ANAND, ERSTWHILE DIRECTOR OF M/S GULMOHAR
MARKETING PVT. LTD. (STRIKE-OFF COMPANY)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Gulati and Ms Reena
Gandhi, Advocates.

versus

**THE PRINCIPLE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (LARGE
TAX PAYERS UNIT) NEW DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms Naincy
Jain and Ms Madhavi Shukla, JSCs
Mr Ujjwal Jain, and Mr Dhananjay,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

1. The counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Renotify on 08.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 24, 2025

M