



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7671/2025**

**ATUL ANAND, ERSTWHILE DIRECTOR OF M/S GULMOHAR
MARKETING PVT. LTD. (STRIKE-OFF COMPANY)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gulati, Advocate.

versus

**THE PRINCIPLE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (LARGE
TAX PAYERS UNIT) NEW DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Charndra, Sr. Standing
Counsel along with Ms. Naincy Jain,
Jr. Standing Counsel, ms. Madhavi
Shukla Jr. Standing Counsel and Mr.
Udit Dad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. Ms. Naincy Jain, the learned junior standing counsel for the Department submits that certain new developments have taken place in the case which she wants to bring to the notice of the Court.
2. List the case on 12.03.2026.
3. It shall be open for the respondents to file any additional documents and affidavit if so desires.

DINESH MEHTA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/p/my